

EXCEPTIONAL CARE. WITHOUT EXCEPTION.

The primary teaching affiliate of the Boston University School of Medicine

RECEIVED

2011 OCT 16 P 4: 12

BOSTON, MA

October 12, 2017

<u>Certified Mail</u> Ms. Maureen E. Feeney City Clerk 1 City Hall Square, Room 601 Boston, Massachusetts 02201-2014

Dear Ms. Feeney:

This is to advise you that a meeting of the Boston Medical Center Corporation is scheduled for Tuesday, November 14, 2017, at 4:00 p.m. The meeting will take place at Boston Medical Center in the Carter Conference Center located in the FGH Building, 820 Harrison Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts.

In accordance with Article 3.3 of the Consolidation Agreement between the City of Boston and Boston Medical Center, the meeting is open to the general public.

Sincere David Beck

Senior Vice President & Chief Legal Counsel, Boston Medical Center Clerk, Boston Medical Center Corporation